
Specifications 

Remarks:
1. The electric power supply must be in compliant with this table for each model. Any damage or failure caused by using power supply other 
     than specified in this table is not covered in the warranty.
2. The dehumidify capacity and electric characteristics are tested under the conditions: intake air temperature 30℃DB, relative humidity 80%RH.
3. For the continuous development, the specifications are subjected to modification without notice. The specification is in compliance with the
    product  plate if the content and data altered. If you have any special requirment, please inform us before placing order.

400
140

1
3/4

1850
980
500
200

1

1
57
0

4.47
8.1
56

SCROLL

1
28
0

0.110

PDA-K09M
9.0

2.65
4.8
40

1
2.11

PDA-K16M

Net Weight Kg
Depth mm

mmDimensions
Height mm

Protection Devices
High-low pressure switch, compressor internal thermostat,
high temp. protection switch, de-ice protection, reverse
phase protection

Pipe Size Cooling Water Out/Inlet 1
3/4

Width

Drain (condenser) B
1700
720

0.200

B

Power Output kW

Air Flow Rate CMM
Extenal Static Pressure Pa

3.54

Blower
Fan Quantity

Compressor 
Type
Quantity
Power Output kW

AElectric
Characteristics

Total Power Consumption kW

Starting Current A

L / hr 16.0
3ph , 380V , 50Hz

Commercial Dehumidifiers

Power Supply

Total Current

MADE IN TAIWAN
Model

Dehumidify Capacity    (Remark 2) 

Distributor：

EXT：1333

 Ref. No PDA-KM_9721


