



## **Commercial Dehumidifiers**



Specifications MADE IN TAIWAN

Specification	113		MADE IN TAIWAN		
Model			PDA-K09M	PDA-K16M	
Dehumidify Capacity (Remark 2)		L/hr	9.0	16.0	
Power Supply			3ph, 380V, 50Hz		
Electric Characteristics	Total Power Consumption	kW	2.65	4.47	
	Total Current	Α	4.8	8.1	
	Starting Current	A	40	56	
	Type		SCROLL		
Compressor	Quantity		1	1	
	Power Output	kW	2.11	3.54	
Blower	Fan Quantity		1	1	
	Air Flow Rate	CMM	28	57	
	Extenal Static Pressure	Pa	0	0	
	Power Output	kW	0.110	0.200	
Protection Devices			High-low pressure switch, compressor internal thermostat,		
			high temp. protection switch, de-ice protection, reverse		
			phase protection		
Pipe Size	Cooling Water Out/Inlet	В	1	1	
	Drain (condenser)	В	3/4	3/4	
Dimensions	Height	mm	1700	1850	
	Width	mm	720	980	
	Depth	mm	400	500	
Net Weight		Kg	140	200	

## Remarks:

- 1. The electric power supply must be in compliant with this table for each model. Any damage or failure caused by using power supply other than specified in this table is not covered in the warranty.
- 2. The dehumidify capacity and electric characteristics are tested under the conditions: intake air temperature 30°C DB, relative humidity 80%RH.
- 3. For the continuous development, the specifications are subjected to modification without notice. The specification is in compliance with the product plate if the content and data altered. If you have any special requirment, please inform us before placing order.

TECO Electric & Machinery Co,. Ltd.

Commercial Air Conditioning System Business Division

Address: 10F, No.3-1, Yuan Cyu St., Nan-Kang, Taipei 115, Taiwan

TEL: 886-2-6615-9111 EXT: 1333

FAX: 886-2-6615-9018 E-mail: aircon@teco.com.tw

<b>D</b> :		4			
1)1	stri	ıhı	1tc	۱r	